

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Sri Sukhendu Das
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

O. C. Appeal No. 17 of 2018

Com. Reg. No.12 / 2018

Arun Kr. Saha ----- Appellant(s).
Versus
Bidhuranjan Saha & 04 others ----- Respondent(s).

01
20.09.2018

Memo. of Appeal is filed today against the Judgment and Decree dated **30.07.2018** and **17.08.2018** respectively passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur in **Partition Suit No. 14 of 2007.**

Register it as **O.C. Appeal one.**

Seen the report of the Sheristadar. The Appeal is filed **within** the period of limitation. Duly stamped.

Fix **19.11.2018** for admission hearing.

The verified petition under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, supported with an affidavit so filed by the appellant, simple be kept with the record.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.