

Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the applicant/defendant no.1.

Respondent no.1 Bidhu Ranjan Saha appears today by filing fresh vokatatnama.

Received S/R in respect of Laxmi Rani Saha being unserved. Let it be kept with the record.

Proforma respondent no.4 also appears today by filing fresh vokatatnama.

No S/R in respect of Proforma Respondent no.5 has been returned.

None appears on behalf of appellant/defendant no.1.

S/R of respondent nos.2 and 4 have served but they did not appear today. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant to take steps.

To...23-05-19.....for S/R and appearance of rest respondent.

D/C by me

Distirct Judge

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.