

**O.C.APPEAL No. 17 of 2018**

Com. Reg. : 12/2018

CNR No. WBDD01-00 1786-2018 Judge code : WB01305

Present : Smt. Sujasha Mukherji

**Order no.3 dated 04.03.2021**

Today is fixed for Show-Cause by the Appellant.

Respondents no. 1, 4 & 5 are represented through their Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files show-cause petition, duly verified by him, explaining his absence on the last occasion, after serving copy to the other side and no objection is raised.

Perused the show-cause petition, submitted by the Appellant and heard ld. lawyers for both sides. The cause, shown in the petition, is found just and proper, as such , the show-cause petition, filed by the Appellant, is hereby **accepted** but without any costs.

Fix **19.07.2021** for taking steps against respondent no.3 by the Appellant.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur