

In the court of District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

O.C.APPEAL No. 17 of 2018

Com. Reg. : 12/2018

CNR No. WBDD01-001786-2018

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 12 dated 17-12-2022

The case is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the Respondents No. 1, 4 & 5.

The Appellant has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the instant appeal being No. **O.C.A. 17 of 2018** be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for disposal.

To **18-01-2023** for appearance of the parties before the transferee Court.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

-