

OC Appeal No. 17/2018 (CIS NO-12/2018)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001786-2018 (JO Code : WB00819)

Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

14/18-01-2023 The case is fixed for appearance of both parties.

Respondents no.4, 5 are represented through ld. Advocate. Ld. Advocate for the respondent no.1, Bidhu Ranjan Saha files a petition, stating that the respondent has expired and photocopy of death certificate is filed in support of his petition. Ld. Advocate also surrenders his vokalatnama for respondent no.1. Copy is served upon the other side.

Perused the petition. Heard ld. Advocate for the respondent no.1.

Accordingly, the appellant who is absent today, is directed to take proper step in respect of deceased respondent no.1.

To **19-04-2023** for taking step upon deceased respondent no.1.

D/ C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.