

OCA No. 17 of 2018 (CIS NO. 12/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-0001786-2018(JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

18/02-03-2024 Today is fixed for taking step upon deceased respondent no.1.
Respondents are represented through ld. Advocate.

Ld. advocate for the appellants files a petition, praying for time to take step which is considered and allowed **as last chance**.

Fix **15-05-2024** for taking step upon deceased respondent no.1
D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.