

O C A Case No. 17 of 2018 (CIS NO. 12/2018)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001786-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K.Prasad

28/27-02-2025

The case is fixed for hearing of application for substitution of legal heirs of respondent NO. 1.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant files petition along with photocopy of death certificate of appellant Arun Kumar Saha and prays for insert the name of legal heirs of deceased appellant Arun Kumar Saha. Copy served. Perused the petition. Hd. Both sides. The prayer for substitution of legal heirs of deceased appellant is considered and allowed.

D. A. is directed to amend the name of legal heirs of deceased appellant in the plaint.

Fix 25-04-2025 for hearing of application for substitution of legal heirs of respondent NO. 1.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.