

O.C.Appeal No. 17 of 2018.(CIS NO-17/2018), CNR Number :WBDD01-000-2018.
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad,(JO Code : WB00779).

00/25-04-2025

The case is fixed for show-cause by the appellant and hearing of the appeal, ex parte.

But Id. advocate for the Appellant files a petition, praying for time again today on the ground that he could be able to collect all the relevant documents.

Perused the petition as well as the record. It appears that the appeal was filed on 10.04.2018 and on 10.04.2024, an order for ex parte hearing of the appeal has been passed against the respondent no. 1 to 5 as they have not turned up in spite of receipt of notice, fixing 18.06.2024 for ex parte hearing.

But several adjournments were taken by the appellant since then but without any result and time and again, appellant has prayed for adjournments as he is not ready with the relevant documents which shows that the appellant is not interested to proceed diligently with the appeal as such the appeal is liable to be dismissed.

Hence, it is **ordered** that the instant appeal be and the same stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

Let a copy of order along with L.C.R. (P.S. 164/2013) be sent to Ld. Civil Judge(Jr. Division), Buniadpur.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.