

O.C.Appeal No. 17 of 2018.(CIS NO-17/2018), CNR Number :WBDD01-000-2018.  
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad,(JO Code : WB00779).

00/17-06-2025

The case is fixed for hearing the petition for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.1.

But Ld. advocate for the Appellant files a petition, praying for time again today on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix 04-08-2025 for hearing the petition for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.1.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.