

O. C.Appeal No. 17 of 2018.(CIS NO-12/2018), CNR Number :WBDD01-000-2018.  
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad,(JO Code : WBO0779).

27/04-08-2025

The case is fixed for hearing the petition for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.1.

The petition of appellant dated 19-12-2024 is taken up for hearing. Ld. Advocate on behalf of appellant submits for amendment the legal heirs of deceased respondent Bibhu Bhusan Saha. Heard. Perused the petition, considered & allowed.

**Dealing Assistant is directed to amend the plaint as per the petition of the appellant dated 19-12-2024.**

Fix 18-11-2025 for taking step upon the legal heirs of respondent Bibhu Bhusan Saha.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.